PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alfred Yu	03/27/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09710877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-5070
Email: tza@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Gabriel Olander

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06975-0001007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Regina A. Holmes

Total Attachments: 1

source=069750121003assignltr#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023719 FRAME: 0961 CH \$40.00 09/108

Attorney Docket No.: 06975-0121003 / Multimedia 12-CON

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Alfred Yu Art Unit: 2641

Patent No.: 6,424,941 Examiner: Vijay B. Chawan

Issue Date: July 23, 2002 Conf. No.: 5798

Serial No.: 09/710,877

Filed: November 14, 2000

Title : ADAPTIVELY COMPRESSING SOUND WITH MULTIPLE CODEBOOKS

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

LETTER

Notice is given that a paper was filed at Reel 010719, Frame 0825 on April 7, 2000 assigning rights to this application by way of an assignment in the parent application (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/710,877 from Alfred Yu to America Online, Inc.

December 30, 2009 Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3500

Telephone: (202) 783-5070 Facsimile: (877) 769-7945

RECORDED: 12/30/2009

40617393.doc

PATENT REEL: 023719 FRAME: 0962